
Not Seasonally Adjusted

Exhibit 5.  U.S. Imports For Consumption of Monitored Steel Products
Quantity in metric tons/value in thousands of dollars.  (-) Represents zero or less than one half of measurement shown.  Details may not equal totals due to rounding.

2008 2007

February January January February January
Preliminary Preliminary Final Final Final

Commodity  
Grouping Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value

   
Total Selected Commodities 1,693,296 1,526,337 1,745,931 1,396,569 1,920,431 1,427,264

Carbon/Alloy Products

   Flat-rolled Products 1,099,995 789,556 1,118,265 780,101 1,318,198 841,287
      Flat-rolled -- Slab 468,427 279,506 387,579 189,564 454,738 211,590
      Flat-rolled -- Plate 57,790 83,300 87,411 81,498 56,822 59,734
      Flat-rolled -- Hot-Roll 286,929 173,520 294,438 147,904 329,791 191,817
      Flat-rolled -- Cold-Roll 102,174 79,251 111,243 96,010 171,690 115,560
      Flat-rolled -- Coated 153,404 145,569 203,348 236,978 255,661 223,448
      Flat-rolled -- Tin Mill 31,270 28,410 34,246 28,146 49,496 39,138
   Hot-rolled Bar 122,424 114,185 153,076 106,006 147,252 116,790
   Cold Finished Bar 14,832 23,348 19,363 30,314 22,097 32,646
   Rebar 108,264 70,171 115,314 75,160 152,346 73,594
   Welded Pipe 312,042 380,720 304,426 277,913 242,043 216,677
   Fittings and Flanges 20,649 64,114 21,343 49,005 19,167 52,593
Stainless Steel Products
   Bar 10,093 56,600 9,095 49,526 12,432 60,536
   Rod 1,938 8,853 1,996 11,290 2,648 11,200
   Wire 3,058 18,788 3,054 17,255 4,249 21,942

January 2008 Cumulative January 2007 Cumulative
To Date - Final To Date - Final

Commodity  
Grouping Quantity Value Quantity Value

Total Selected Commodities

Carbon/Alloy Products

   Flat-rolled Products
      Flat-rolled -- Slab
      Flat-rolled -- Plate
      Flat-rolled -- Hot-Roll
      Flat-rolled -- Cold-Roll
      Flat-rolled -- Coated
      Flat-rolled -- Tin Mill
   Hot-rolled Bar
   Cold Finished Bar
   Rebar
   Welded Pipe
   Fittings and Flanges
Stainless Steel Products
   Bar
   Rod
   Wire

52,593

60,536
11,200
21,942

116,790
32,646
73,594

216,677

12,432
2,648
4,249

841,287
211,590
59,734

191,817
115,560
223,448
39,138

22,097
152,346
242,043
19,167

171,690
255,661
49,496

147,252

1,318,198
454,738
56,822

329,791

62,492

49,801
9,290

19,276

142,639
29,779
73,531

354,460

9,099
1,996
3,054

785,310
213,616
95,542

176,854
85,476

184,059
29,762

19,406
115,314
304,444
21,343

112,759
204,613
34,246

153,082

1,121,762
388,294
87,411

294,438

1,526,5791,749,499 1,920,431 1,427,264

www.census.gov/foreign-trade/Press-Release/steel_index.html.

NOTE:  Data shown reflect imports of steel products from all countries included in the monitored steel categories, regardless of whether the product or 
country is subject to the safeguard measures.  See the cover report specifically explaining the current month's preliminary steel imports trade data or

782,640
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1,207,134
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1,523,754 1,526,579 1,822,344
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